
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00019

06/21/2
022

ALVEY, JESSE 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVEY, JESSE JAMES

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00062

06/21/2
022

BROWN, JAMES 
WESLEY Defendant

HANNON, ROSETTA DIANNE 
vs. BROWN, JAMES WESLEY

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00117

06/21/2
022

CASTILLO, TAMARA 
NICOLE Person 2

GARCIA, TROY MICHEAL and 
CASTILLO, TAMARA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00319

06/21/2
022

DELANO, WILLIAM 
EARL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELANO, WILLIAM EARL

UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(METH) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00061

06/21/2
022

DELODGE, 
MARGARET Plaintiff

DELODGE, MARGARET vs. 
GARCIA, EMELIO ANDREAS

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00017

06/21/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGRAHAM, BRUCE J

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00018

06/21/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00019

06/21/2
022

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVEY, JESSE JAMES

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00061

06/21/2
022

GARCIA, EMELIO 
ANDREAS Defendant

DELODGE, MARGARET vs. 
GARCIA, EMELIO ANDREAS

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00117

06/21/2
022

GARCIA, TROY 
MICHEAL Person 1

GARCIA, TROY MICHEAL and 
CASTILLO, TAMARA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00211

06/21/2
022

HALEY, LACRITISHA 
LYNN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALEY, LACRITISHA LYNN

MALICIOUS INJURY TO 
PROPERTY UNDER $1000 (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00062

06/21/2
022

HANNON, ROSETTA 
DIANNE Plaintiff

HANNON, ROSETTA DIANNE 
vs. BROWN, JAMES WESLEY

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00404

06/21/2
022

HASLERUD, JOEL 
DOUGLAS Plaintiff

HASLERUD, JOEL DOUGLAS 
vs. RITZ, ANDREA MICHELLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00085

06/21/2
022

HENSON, EUGENA 
LEE Plaintiff

HENSON, EUGENA LEE vs. 
HENSON, JON PAUL

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00085

06/21/2
022

HENSON, JON 
PAUL Defendant

HENSON, EUGENA LEE vs. 
HENSON, JON PAUL

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00405

06/21/2
022

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. LEAL, 
KENYATTA M.

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00017

06/21/2
022

INGRAHAM, BRUCE J Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGRAHAM, BRUCE J

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00405

06/21/2
022

LEAL, KENYATTA M. Defendant
HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. LEAL, 
KENYATTA M.

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00017

06/21/2
022

OKLHAOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGRAHAM, BRUCE J

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00018

06/21/2
022

OKLHAOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00019

06/21/2
022

OKLHAOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVEY, JESSE JAMES

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00210

06/21/2
022

OWENS, AVERY 
SUZANNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OWENS, AVERY SUZANNE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00018

06/21/2
022

PALMER, DALE 
AUGUSTUS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00317

06/21/2
022

RHODD, EAGLE 
SIMON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RHODD, EAGLE SIMON

POSSESS FIREARM AFTER 
CONVICTION OF A FELONY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00404

06/21/2
022

RITZ, ANDREA 
MICHELLE Defendant

HASLERUD, JOEL DOUGLAS vs.
RITZ, ANDREA MICHELLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00318

06/21/2
022

RUSH, DAWNENA 
CHLOEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RUSH, DAWNENA CHLOEE

BATTERY ASSAULT & 
BATTERY ON POLICE 
OFFICER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00403

06/21/2
022

SPIVA, RANDY LYNN Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
SPIVA, RANDY LYNN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00017

06/21/2
022

STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
INGRAHAM, BRUCE J

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00018

06/21/2
022

STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TL-2022-
00019

06/21/2
022

STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVEY, JESSE JAMES

TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00403

06/21/202
2

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SPIVA, 
RANDY LYNN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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