Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TL-2022-	06/21/2	ALVEY, JESSE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
(Newkirk)	00019	022	JAMES Defendant	ALVEY, JESSE JAMES	
Kay	PO-2022-	06/21/2	BROWN, JAMES	HANNON, ROSETTA DIANNE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00062	022	WESLEY Defendant	vs. BROWN, JAMES WESLEY	
Kay	ML-2022-	06/21/2	CASTILLO, TAMARA	GARCIA, TROY MICHEAL and CASTILLO, TAMARA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00117	022	NICOLE Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00319	06/21/2 022	DELANO, WILLIAM EARL <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DELANO, WILLIAM EARL	UNLAWFUL POSS OF CD W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (METH) (FEL)
Kay	PO-2022-	06/21/2	DELODGE,	DELODGE, MARGARET vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00061	022	MARGARET <b>Plaintiff</b>	GARCIA, EMELIO ANDREAS	
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00017	06/21/2 022	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. INGRAHAM, BRUCE J	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00018	06/21/2 022	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00019	06/21/2 022	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALVEY, JESSE JAMES	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay	PO-2022-	06/21/2	GARCIA, EMELIO	DELODGE, MARGARET vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00061	022	ANDREAS <b>Defendant</b>	GARCIA, EMELIO ANDREAS	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00117	06/21/2 022	GARCIA, TROY MICHEAL Person 1	GARCIA, TROY MICHEAL and CASTILLO, TAMARA NICOLE	
Kay	CM-2022-	06/21/2	HALEY, LACRITISHA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	MALICIOUS INJURY TO
(Newkirk)	00211	022	LYNN Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	HALEY, LACRITISHA LYNN	PROPERTY UNDER \$1000 (MISD)
Kay	PO-2022-	06/21/2	HANNON, ROSETTA	HANNON, ROSETTA DIANNE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00062	022	DIANNE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	vs. BROWN, JAMES WESLEY	
Kay	SC-2022-	06/21/2	HASLERUD, JOEL	HASLERUD, JOEL DOUGLAS	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00404	022	DOUGLAS Plaintiff	vs. RITZ, ANDREA MICHELLE	DETAINER
Kay	FD-2022-	06/21/2	HENSON, EUGENA	HENSON, EUGENA LEE vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00085	022	LEE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	HENSON, JON PAUL	MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2022-	06/21/2	HENSON, JON	HENSON, EUGENA LEE vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00085	022	PAUL <b>Defendant</b>	HENSON, JON PAUL	MARRIAGE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00405	06/21/2 022	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. LEAL, KENYATTA M.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00017	06/21/2 022	INGRAHAM, BRUCE J Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. INGRAHAM, BRUCE J	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00405	06/21/2 022	LEAL, KENYATTA M. Defendant	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. LEAL, KENYATTA M.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00017	06/21/2 022	OKLHAOMA TAX COMMISSION <b>Plaintiff</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. INGRAHAM, BRUCE J	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00018	06/21/2 022	OKLHAOMA TAX COMMISSION <b>Plaintiff</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00019	06/21/2 022	OKLHAOMA TAX COMMISSION <b>Plaintiff</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALVEY, JESSE JAMES	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00210	06/21/2 022	OWENS, AVERY SUZANNE <b>Defendant <mark>OSW</mark></b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OWENS, AVERY SUZANNE	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00018	06/21/2 022	PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00317	06/21/2 022	RHODD, EAGLE SIMON <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RHODD, EAGLE SIMON	POSSESS FIREARM AFTER CONVICTION OF A FELONY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00404	06/21/2 022	RITZ, ANDREA MICHELLE <mark>Defendant</mark>	HASLERUD, JOEL DOUGLAS vs. RITZ, ANDREA MICHELLE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00318	06/21/2 022	RUSH, DAWNENA CHLOEE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RUSH, DAWNENA CHLOEE	BATTERY ASSAULT & BATTERY ON POLICE OFFICER (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00403	06/21/2 022	SPIVA, RANDY LYNN Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SPIVA, RANDY LYNN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00017	06/21/2 022	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. INGRAHAM, BRUCE J	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00018	06/21/2 022	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PALMER, DALE AUGUSTUS	TAX LIEN/WARRANT
Kay (Newkirk)	TL-2022- 00019	06/21/2 022	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALVEY, JESSE JAMES	TAX LIEN/WARRANT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-	06/21/202	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SPIVA,	MONEY
(Newkirk)	00403	2	COMPANY <b>Plaintiff</b>	RANDY LYNN	JUDGEMENT